
During Pregnancy Table 28 2015 Illinois PRAMS Data

Percentage1 95% CI2 Respondents3   Estimated Population 
Affected4

All Overall 8.9 7.5 - 10.6 128 13,258
Maternal Age <20 yrs 1.7 0.3 - 8.0 2 156

20 to 24 yrs 4.8 2.6 - 8.7 11 1,306
25 to 29 yrs 7.7 5.2 - 11.2 27 3,163
30 to 34 yrs 11.0 8.3 - 14.5 45 4,742
=>35 yrs 14.0 10.3 - 18.8 43 3,892

Race/Ethnicity NH White 11.3 9.2 - 13.8 91 9,401
NH Black 4.6 2.4 - 8.7 10 1,120
Hispanic 6.6 4.1 - 10.4 19 1,995
Other 6.7 2.9 - 14.7 6 600

Education <12 yrs 8.2 4.7 - 13.7 13 1,570
12 yrs 4.3 2.4 - 7.7 12 1,373
>12 yrs 10.5 8.6 - 12.8 100 10,008

Birth Weight Low 5.2 3.4 - 7.8 21 556
Normal 9.2 7.7 - 11.0 107 12,702

Marital Status Married 11.1 9.1 - 13.5 100 10,005
Other 5.6 3.8 - 8.2 28 3,253

Medicaid Recipient* Yes 5.6 4.0 - 7.8 38 4,179
No 12.2 9.9 - 14.9 90 9,079

2CI = confidence interval -- Indicates denominator <30 respondents

1Percentage = Weighted percentage of Illinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2015 who responded they had an alcoholic drink during the specified period

4Estimated population affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2015 who would respond Yes to the survey question for the specified 
indicator

Alcohol Consumption

Survey Question 42: During the last 3 months of your pregnancy, how many alcoholic drinks did you have in an average week? 
Responses for calculated "Yes/No" using numeric categorical response

Percentage of new mothers in Illinois who reported alcohol consumption in the last three months of pregnancy

Among new mothers who reported alcohol consumption in the last two years

* Delivery paid by Medicaid
3Respondents (N) = Total number of mothers who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

8.9

1.7

4.8

7.7

11.0

14.0

11.3

4.6

6.6

6.7

8.2

4.3

10.5

5.2

9.2

5.6

12.2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Overall

<20 yrs

20 to 24 yrs

25 to 29 yrs

30 to 34 yrs

=>35 yrs

NH White

NH Black

Hispanic

Other

<12 yrs

12 yrs

>12 yrs

Low

Normal

Yes

No

Al
l

M
at

er
na

l A
ge

Ra
ce

/E
th

ni
ci

ty
Ed

uc
at

io
n

Bi
rt

h
W

ei
gh

t

M
ed

ic
ai

d
Re

ci
pi

en
t

*


	T28 Q42 alc

