During Pregnancy

Table 28

Percentage of new mothers in Illinois who reported alcohol consumption in the last three months of pregnancy

Alcohol Consumption

Among new mothers who reported alcohol consumption in the last two years

Survey Question 42: During the last 3 months of your pregnancy, how many alcoholic drinks did you have in an average week? Responses for calculated "Yes/No" using numeric categorical response

		0	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	100
All	Overall		8.9					I				
Maternal Age	<20 yrs	1.7	,									
	20 to 24 yrs		4.8									
	25 to 29 yrs		7.7									
	30 to 34 yrs		11.0	D								
	=>35 yrs		1	L4.0								
Race/Ethnicity	NH White		11.	3								
	NH Black		4.6									
	Hispanic		6.6									
	Other		6.7									
Education	<12 yrs		8.2									
	12 yrs	-	4.3									
	>12 yrs		10.5	i								
Medicaid Recipient * Weight	Low		5.2									
	Normal		9.2									
	Yes		5.6									
	No		12	.2								

		Percentage ¹	95% CI ²	Respondents ³	Estimated Population Affected ⁴
All	Overall	8.9	7.5 - 10.6	128	13,258
Maternal Age	<20 yrs	1.7	0.3 - 8.0	2	156
	20 to 24 yrs	4.8	2.6 - 8.7	11	1,306
	25 to 29 yrs	7.7	5.2 - 11.2	27	3,163
	30 to 34 yrs	11.0	8.3 - 14.5	45	4,742
	=>35 yrs	14.0	10.3 - 18.8	43	3,892
Race/Ethnicity	NH White	11.3	9.2 - 13.8	91	9,401
	NH Black	4.6	2.4 - 8.7	10	1,120
	Hispanic	6.6	4.1 - 10.4	19	1,995
	Other	6.7	2.9 - 14.7	6	600
Education	<12 yrs	8.2	4.7 - 13.7	13	1,570
	12 yrs	4.3	2.4 - 7.7	12	1,373
	>12 yrs	10.5	8.6 - 12.8	100	10,008
Birth Weight	Low	5.2	3.4 - 7.8	21	556
	Normal	9.2	7.7 - 11.0	107	12,702
Marital Status	Married	11.1	9.1 - 13.5	100	10,005
	Other	5.6	3.8 - 8.2	28	3,253
Medicaid Recipient [*]	Yes	5.6	4.0 - 7.8	38	4,179
	No	12.2	9.9 - 14.9	90	9,079

¹Percentage = Weighted percentage of Illinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2015 who responded they had an alcoholic drink during the specified period

²CI = confidence interval

* Delivery paid by Medicaid

-- Indicates denominator <30 respondents ³Respondents (N) = Total number of mothers who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

⁴Estimated population affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2015 who would respond Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator